SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR THE 2024-2025

Disclaimer: The fees and expenses listed are those in effect at the present time. They are subject to change at any time, by the action of the South Carolina State University Board of Trustees or the South Carolina Legislature.

All expenses for a semester must be paid in full at the beginning of the semester as a condition of admission to classes and residential facilities. A penalty of \$200.00 will be charged for late registration. You may make WEB Payments via SCSU Apps-TRANSACT, remit MONEY ORDER, CASHIER'S CHECK, or CERTIFIED CHECK (NO Personal Checks), made payable to South Carolina State University and send to the Treasurer's Office, P.O. Box 7425, Orangeburg, SC 29117. Please ensure that your STUDENT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (900XXXXX) is shown on all remittances and correspondences to the Office of Student Financial Services and the Cashier's Office.

COST PER SEMESTER

	Charges Payable by		024					
Spring Ser	mester Charges Pay	arges Payable by TBD UNDERGRADUATE				GRAD	HATI	
	_	In-State		-of-State		n-State		t-of-State
Tuition	\$	4,764	\$	10,109	\$	4,964	\$	10,519
Per Capita Student Fees								
Library Fee		75		75		75		75
Technology Fee		200		200		200		200
Health Services Fee		120		120		120		120
Student Activity Fee		80		80		80		80
Museum & Planetarium Fee		35		35		35		35
Athletic Fee		256		256		256		256
Subtotal Fees		766		766		766		766
Full-Time Tuition and Fees	\$	5,530	\$	10,875	\$	5,730	\$	11,285
Part-Time Fees *		(12 hours p	er seme:	ster)		(9 hours pe	r sem	ester)
Part-time Credit Hour Tuition		397		842		552		1,169
Part-time Credit Hour Fees		64		64		85		85
Total Part-time Credit Hour Rate	_	461		906		637		1,254
	* Un	dergraduate stude	ents enrolle	ed in 19	Gradua	ite students of	fficially	enrolled in 13
		hours or more (including credit by exam,				hours or more will be required to pay per credit hour for all hours in excess of 12		
		cross registration, audit, etc.) will be required						
		to pay per credit hour for all hours in excess of 18 hours at the in-state/out-of-state rate.				t the in-state/o	out-of-s	tate rate.
	OF IC	rilours at the irra	tato/out-or	-State rate.				
Residence Halls/Room (adjustments, when necessary, may be mad	e after rooms are occup					rmine the amo		
A) Mitchell		2,400				deduct your ac nt of \$150; roor		
3) Williams		2,400				your acceptant		
C) Earle		2,200				s only); as app		
D) Battiste		2,400				er's payment. emester payme		
E) Hugine Suites		3,200				nual award for		
F) Truth		3,000				Loans (Perkin		
G) Off- Campus - Chestnut Hill		4,500			other g	rants, and/or se	cholars	hips.
H) Off- Campus - Campus Corner		4,250						
) Off-Campus - University Village (Single)		4,250						
Off-Campus - University Village (Double)		3,000						
Off Campus - Univesity Corner Apt. (Single)		4,250						
_) Off Campus - University Corner Apt. (Double)		3,000						
M) Off Campus - Russell Street Inn (Single)		4,250						
N) Off Campus - Russell Street Inn (Double)		3,000						
O) Off Campus - Rhames Camous Suites Frederick		4,500						
P) Off Campus - Rutledge Ensuites Lovell		4,500	_					
Meal Plans/Board (all students in on-campus residence halls MUS' On campus Student Plan:	T purchase a 21 meal pl	an)						
21 Meals Per Week		1,645						
100 Block Plan plus \$25 Flex Dollars		552						
50 Block Plan plus \$50 Flex Dollars		342						
25 Block Plan plus \$75 Flex Dollars		237						
ESTIMATE TOTAL COSTS - UNDERGRADUATE, ON CAMPUS - Tuition & Fees,	Room and Board (does	NOT include i	nsurance	, course fees, l	books, etc.)		
		SEMESTER			ACADEMIC YEAR			AR
A) Mitchell - Tuition & Fees, Room and Board		9,575		14,920		19,150		29,840
) Williams & Earle - Tuition & Fees, Room and Board		9,575		14,920		19,150		29,840
C) Earle - Tuition & Fees, Room and Board		9,375		14,720		18,750		29,440
) Battiste - Tuition & Fees, Room and Board		9,575		14,920		19,150		29,840
E) Hugine Suites - Tuition & Fees, Room and Board		10,375		15,720		20,750		31,440
F) Truth - Tuition & Fees, Room and Board		10,175		15,520		20,350		31,040
ESTIMATED TOTAL COSTS - UNDERGRADUATE, OFF CAMPUS - Tuition & Fee	es and Room (does NO	include meal	plan, inst	urance, course	fees, book	rs, etc.)		
			ESTER			ACADEM	IIC YE	
G) Off- Campus - Chestnut Hill		10,030		15,375		20,060		30,750
H) Off- Campus - Campus Corner		9,780		15,125		19,560		30,250
) Off-Campus - University Village (Single)		9,780		15,125		19,560		30,250
I) Off-Campus - University Village (Double)		8,530		13,875		17,060		27,750
K) Off Campus - Univesity Corner Apt. (Single)		9,780		15,125		19,560		30,250
I) Off Campus - University Corner Apt (Double)		8 230		12 275		17 060		27 750

Health Insurance is MANDATORY FOR ALL STUDENTS - Students are required to "enroll/waive" the insurance coverage on-line each semester they attend. Students are automatically charged EACH semester for the student health insurance coverage when they register for 6 hours or more hours each semester. Students MUST complete the online waiver process and input/submit proof of comparable/equal insurance coverage to have the cost credited to their account EACH semester before add/drop period ends. If the student receives an approved waiver, the account will be credited at the end of the Add/Drop Period. (See the University Academic Calender)

13,875

15.125

13,875

15,375

15.375

319

436

8,530

9.780

8,530

10,030

10.030

319

436

17,060

19.560

17,060

20,060

20.060

27,750

30.250 27,750

30,750

30.750

Books (estimated at \$800.00 each semester) and necessary fees, such as course fees (e.g. music, art, science & engineering labs), car registration, directed teaching, etc., must be determined on an individual basis and are not included above.

Student Health Insurance

Fall 2024

Spring 2025

L) Off Campus - University Corner Apt. (Double)

O) Off Campus - Rhames Camous Suites Frederick

M) Off Campus - Russell Street Inn (Single)
N) Off Campus - Russell Street Inn (Double)

P) Off Campus - Rutledge Ensuites Lovell